CH \$215.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fan-Tastic Vent Corp.		12/21/2010	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atwood Mobile Products LLC	
Street Address:	1120 North Main Street	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46514	
Entity Type:	tity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3492091	FRESH AIR IN THE PALM OF YOUR HAND
Registration Number:	3596047	POP 'N LOCK
Registration Number:	2767609	ENDLESS BREEZE
Registration Number:	2490796	CREATE-A-BREEZE
Registration Number:	2474889	BRINGS THE OUTSIDE ININSTANTLY
Registration Number:	2495337	FAN- TASTIC VENT
Registration Number:	2477081	FAN-TASTIC VENT
Registration Number:	2477080	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-788-8523

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White - Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0438

900179648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73529.24		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward T. White		
Signature:	/Edward T. White/		
Date:	12/23/2010		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Fan-Tastic Vent#page1.tif source=Fan-Tastic Vent#page2.tif source=Fan-Tastic Vent#page3.tif source=Fan-Tastic Vent#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0439

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT is entered into on December 21, 2010 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between Fan-Tastic Vent Corp., a Michigan corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Atwood Mobile Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the intellectual property assets identified in the attached <u>Schedule</u> \underline{A} (the "IP Assets");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2010, by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignee purchased certain assets of Assignor, including the IP Assets; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the IP Assets;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the IP Assets, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the IP Assets.

Assignor and Assignee agree to use commercially reasonable efforts to take, or cause to be taken, all actions, and to do or cause to be done, all things necessary, proper and advisable under applicable law in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the IP Assets in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignee.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Intellectual Property Assignment for and on behalf of Assignor and Assignee, effective as of the Effective Date written above

FAN-TASVIC VENT CORP.

Bv:

Name: Penny Miks
Title: President

ATWOOD MOBILE PRODUCTS LLC

By: _____

Name: Tim Stephens
Title: President

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment (FAN-TASTIC to ATWOOD)]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0441

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Intellectual Property Assignment for and on behalf of Assignor and Assignee, effective as of the Effective Date written above

FA	N.T.	ASTIC	VENT	CORP.
1.7		1.71	VENE	LUIKP.

By: Name: Penny Milks

Title: President

ATWOOD MOBILE PRODUCTS LLC

By:

Name: Tim Stephens

Title: President

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment (FAN-TASTIC to ATWOOD)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0442

SCHEDULE A

IP Assets

Trademarks

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Registration No.
FRESH AIR IN THE PALM OF YOUR HAND	U.S.	77/377,633	3,492,091
POP 'N LOCK	U.S.	77/349,799	3,596,047
ENDLESS BREEZE	U.S.	76/305,731	2,767,609
CREATE-A-BREEZE	U.S.	76/150,132	2,490,796
BRINGS THE OUTSIDE ININSTANTLY	U.S.	75/645,525	2,474889
FAN-TASTIC VENT	U.S.	75/645,529	2,495,337
FAN-TASTIC VENT	U.S.	75/644,746	2,477,081
	U.S.	75/644,745	2,477,080
CREATE-A-BREEZE	Canada	1099909	TMA589449
FAN-TASTIC-VENT	Canada	1026561	TMA573916
FAN-TASTIC VENT	Canada	1026562	TMA573914

Patents

Patent/Publ. No	Country	Title
7,419,368	U.S.	Air Circulation Device
7,731,249	U.S.	Mechanism for Locking a Vent Cover with a Base
7,731,574	U.S.	Mechanism for Opening a Vent Cover
7,762,765	U.S.	Fan with Attachment Hooks
20090162188	U.S.	Quick Release Screen for Vent Assemblies
[Unfiled]		Digital Fan Controller

73529.000024 EMF_US 33713692v2

RECORDED: 12/23/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0443